
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-0478

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:4/19/2021 Business, Arts, Workforce, Climate & Aviation
Services Committee

On agenda: Final action:5/10/2021 5/10/2021

Title: A resolution approving a proposed Sixth Amendment between the City and County of Denver and
Department of Homeland Security, Transportation Security Administration (TSA) concerning the
Checked Baggage Resolution Area (CBRA) project OTA at Denver International Airport.
Amends a grant agreement with Transportation Security Administration (TSA) by adding $341,255 for
a new total of $49,590,901 to complete, commission, certify and close out all duties and obligations
associated with the reconfiguration of the consolidated baggage resolution areas (CBRA) at Denver
International Airport. No change to agreement duration (202158101). The last regularly scheduled
Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 5-24-21. The Committee approved filing this
item at its meeting on 4-28-21.

Sponsors:

Indexes: John Mahoney

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR21 0478 DIA TSA OTA, 2. 21-0478 Filed Resolution_TSA, 3. 21-0478 Contract_TSA, 4. 21-0478
Filed Resolution_TSA, 5. 21-0478 - signed

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

signedCouncil President5/11/2021 1

adoptedCity Council5/10/2021 1 Pass

approved by consentBusiness, Arts, Workforce, Climate
& Aviation Services Committee

4/28/2021 1

City and County of Denver Printed on 5/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

